
  
 
 

Question on Notice 

 

No. 729 

 

Asked on Tuesday 4 August 2009 

 

MR ELMES asked the Minister for Local Government and Aboriginal and Torres 
Strait Island Partnerships (MS BOYLE) -  
 
 
QUESTION: 
 
 
With reference to the $20.6m statewide allocation for the completed Environmental 
Infrastructure Program—  
Will the Minister detail by project how this money is to be allocated and when?  
 
 
ANSWER: 
 
I thank the Honourable Member for Noosa for his question. 
 
The Environmental Infrastructure Program comprised $20.66M, allocated to 18 Local 
Governments for 39 projects over the next two years. 
 
A full list of projects approved on 27 May 2009 is attached. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  
 
 

Environmental Infrastructure Program 

 

Client Name Project Name Funding 

Brisbane City Council EIP - Landfill Remediation - Lorward Ave, Purtell Park, Bardon Stage 2 08/09 $218,750 

Brisbane City Council EIP - Landfill Remediation - Boundary Rd, Whites Hill Reserve, Camp Hill 08/09 $461,250 

Brisbane City Council EIP - Landfill Remediation - Upper Kedron Road, Ferny Grove - Stage 3 08/09 $87,500 

Brisbane City Council EIP - Landfill Remediation - Cansdale St, Leyshon Park, Yeronga 08/09 $131,250 

Brisbane City Council EIP - Landfill Remediation - Curlew Street, Curlew Park - Sandgate 2008/2009 $131,250 

Brisbane City Council EIP - Landfill Remediation - Brisbane Corso, Goodwin Pk, Yeronga 08/09 $148,750 

Brisbane City Council EIP - Landfill Remediation - Nudgee Road South, Nundah - Stage 1 08/09 $138,750 

Brisbane City Council EIP - Landfill Remediation - Westcombe St, Atthows Pk, Darra 08/09 $150,000 



  
 
 

Client Name Project Name Funding 

Brisbane City Council EIP - Landfill Remediation - Graceville Ave, Bert St Clair Oval, East Field 08/09 $130,000 

Brisbane City Council EIP - Prevention of River Erosion: Brisbane Corso, Brisbane Street Yeronga (stage 
2) 2008/2009 

$300,000 

Brisbane City Council EIP - Rochedale Landfill Remediation 2008/2009 $5,000 

Bundaberg Regional 
Council 

West Bundaberg Stormwater Drainage (EIP) 2008/2009 $448,000 

Burdekin Shire Council Dune Protection at Alva & Wunjunga Beaches (EIP) 2008/2009 $23,125 

Cairns Regional 
Council 

Moody Creek Drainage System Planning Report EIP 2008/2009 $62,500 

Cairns Regional 
Council 

Remediation of Killaloe Landfill Bund Wall & Waste Disposal (EIP) 2008/2009 $97,500 

Cairns Regional 
Council 

Remediation of Portsmith Landfill (EIP) 2008/2009 $400,000 

Cairns Regional 
Council 

Remediation of Machans Beach Landfill (EIP) 2008/2009 $125,000 

Diamantina Shire 
Council 

Birdsville Race Track - Toilets (EIP) 2008/2009 $136,000 

Etheridge Shire 
Council 

New Landfill Facility Georgetown (EIP) 2008-2009 $1,567,368 

Gladstone Regional 
Council 

Agnes Waters Beach Access Stairs (EIP) 2008/2009 $55,000 



  
 
 

Client Name Project Name Funding 

Gold Coast City 
Council 

EIP - Discovery Park Stormwater Quality Improvement Devices 2008/2009 $309,088 

Gold Coast City 
Council 

EIP - Tallebudgera and Currumbin Creek Dredging 2008/2009 $200,000 

Gold Coast City 
Council 

EIP - Kirra Beach Restoration 2008/2009 $1,500,000 

Gold Coast City 
Council 

EIP - Surfers Paradise Foreshore Redevelopment 2008/2009 $5,000,000 

Logan City Council EIP - Blackwell Street Wetland 2008/2009 $948,000 

Moreton Bay Regional 
Council 

EIP - Landfill Gas Extraction Project - Alex Bar Oval 2008/2009 $137,500 

Moreton Bay Regional 
Council 

EIP - Landfill Gas Extraction Project - Bunya and Dakabin 2008/2009 $275,000 

Redland City Council EIP- Macleay Island Closed Landfill Remedial and Erosion Works 2008/2009 $300,000 

Rockhampton Regional 
Council 

Yeppoon Erosion Control (EIP) 2008/2009 $85,000 

Rockhampton Regional 
Council 

Yeppoon Stabilisation of Erosion and Landslide (EIP) 2008/2009 $115,000 

Southern Downs 
Regional Council 

Allora Waste Management Station (EIP) 2008/2009 $870,000 

Southern Downs 
Regional Council 

Gross Pollutant Trap (Rotary Park, Warwick) (EIP) 2008/2009 $145,800 



  
 
 

Client Name Project Name Funding 

Southern Downs 
Regional Council 

Solar Water Heating WIRAC - EIP 2008/2009 $78,000 

Sunshine Coast 
Regional Council 

EIP - Noosa Spit Erosion Protection Works 2008/2009 $161,850 

Tablelands Regional 
Council 

EIP - Griffin Road Tolga Stormwater Management Project 08/09 $33,750 

Toowoomba Regional 
Council 

EIP -Westbrook - Tributary 1 Wetland and Channel Works 2008/2009 $800,000 

Townsville City Council EIP - Rowes Bay Beach Recovery and Infrastructure Protection (Stage 1) 08/09 $880,000 

Townsville City Council EIP - Ross River Bank Stabilisation - Bicentennial Park 08/09 $250,000 

Western Downs 
Regional Council 

Towards a Waste Wise Western Downs Phase 1 (EIP) 2008/2009 $3,754,645 

  $20,660,626 

 
 
 
 


